
FDU-Florham (1-12,1-5 MAC Freedom) -vs- Wilkes (5-10,3-5 MAC Freedom)
01/22/22 at Arnaud C. Marts Center, Wilkes-Barre, PA

 
 

 
 
FDU-Florham 51

Wilkes 54

Date: 01/22/22
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Arnaud C. Marts Center, Wilkes-Barre, PA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
FDU-Florham 16 16 8 11 51
Wilkes 5 10 16 23 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Downey,Angela * 38 5-14 5-14 3-4 0-7 7 2 1 8 2 3 18
13 Drezek,Kiley * 40 3-7 3-6 0-2 1-6 7 3 1 5 0 2 9
04 Coleman,Arian * 40 2-4 0-0 4-6 5-4 9 4 3 7 0 3 8
01 Miller,Cassidy * 19 1-5 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 5 0 1 0 1 4
21 Jones,Tamyah * 14 0-3 0-2 2-4 2-0 2 5 2 4 0 1 2
23 Knight,Destiny 19 2-8 0-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 4
40 Daly,Madison 19 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
34 Reynolds,Jezreel 11 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-53 8-30 11-18 15-26 41 20 10 26 2 12 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 2-5   40.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 4-10   40.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 2-10   20.00 % 2-7   28.57 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 3-14   21.43 % 0-8   0.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 16-53   30.2 % 8-30   26.7 % 11-18   61.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Horton,Brianna * 34 4-13 4-10 2-4 2-4 6 2 1 1 1 2 14
13 Jennings,Jordyn * 21 5-8 0-2 2-2 7-2 9 0 1 2 0 2 12
24 Smith,Kendra * 27 3-8 0-3 3-3 3-1 4 5 2 1 0 2 9
21 Shober,Erin * 24 2-6 0-0 1-2 2-5 7 2 0 3 1 0 5
02 Marino,Julia * 34 0-5 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 4 5 5 0 4 2
04 Guedes,Baylee 11 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 4 0 0 6
00 Askins,Julianna 23 0-8 0-4 3-4 1-3 4 0 3 3 0 1 3
12 Hocker,Emily 12 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Stout,Emma 6 0-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0
15 Edwards,Tess 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 McKeefery,Isabella 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Jones,Alexa 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-65 5-24 13-17 22-25 47 18 12 23 2 14 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-9   22.22 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-20   20.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-18   27.78 % 1-6   16.67 % 5-5   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 2-8   25.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
Total 18-65   27.7 % 5-24   20.8 % 13-17   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: FDU-Florham Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wilkes
09:48 TURNOVER  by MARINO,JULIA

STEAL  by MILLER,CASSIDY 09:48
MISS 3PTR by DOWNEY,ANGELA 09:33
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,ARIAN --
TURNOVER  by JONES,TAMYAH 09:21

09:21 STEAL  by HORTON,BRIANNA
09:09 TURNOVER  by MARINO,JULIA

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,CASSIDY 09:02
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:53 TURNOVER  by JENNINGS,JORDYN
STEAL  by DREZEK,KILEY 08:53
MISS 3PTR by DOWNEY,ANGELA 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by MILLER,CASSIDY 08:29

08:26 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HORTON,BRIANNA
-- ASSIST  by MARINO,JULIA

FOUL  by DOWNEY,ANGELA 08:19
08:15 0-5 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by JENNINGS,JORDYN

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,KENDRA
GOOD 3PTR by DREZEK,KILEY 08:00 3-5 H 2
ASSIST  by JONES,TAMYAH --

07:50 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KENDRA
-- REBOUND OFF by HORTON,BRIANNA

FOUL  by JONES,TAMYAH 07:34
07:26 MISS LAYUP by SHOBER,ERIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOWNEY,ANGELA --
GOOD 3PTR by DREZEK,KILEY 07:00 6-5 V 1
ASSIST  by COLEMAN,ARIAN --

06:38 TURNOVER  by SHOBER,ERIN
06:18 FOUL  by MARINO,JULIA

GOOD FT by COLEMAN,ARIAN 06:18 7-5 V 2
GOOD FT by COLEMAN,ARIAN 06:18 8-5 V 3

06:14 TURNOVER  by JENNINGS,JORDYN
STEAL  by DOWNEY,ANGELA 06:14
TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,ARIAN 05:55

05:55 SUB OUT by JENNINGS,JORDYN
05:55 SUB IN by ASKINS,JULIANNA
05:36 MISS JUMPER by ASKINS,JULIANNA

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,CASSIDY --
MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,ARIAN(in the paint) 05:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOBER,ERIN
04:58 MISS LAYUP by ASKINS,JULIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,CASSIDY --
04:33 FOUL  by SMITH,KENDRA

SUB OUT by MILLER,CASSIDY 04:33
SUB IN by DALY,MADISON 04:33
MISS JUMPER by DALY,MADISON 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MARINO,JULIA
04:13 MISS 3PTR by ASKINS,JULIANNA

REBOUND DEF by DREZEK,KILEY --
GOOD JUMPER by DALY,MADISON 04:01 10-5 V 5
ASSIST  by JONES,TAMYAH --
SUB OUT by JONES,TAMYAH 03:47
SUB OUT by DALY,MADISON 03:47
SUB IN by MILLER,CASSIDY 03:47
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,JEZREEL 03:47

03:41 TURNOVER  by ASKINS,JULIANNA
STEAL  by DOWNEY,ANGELA 03:41



MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,JEZREEL(in the paint) 03:36
REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,JEZREEL --
MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,JEZREEL(in the paint) 03:30

03:30 BLOCK  by SHOBER,ERIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:30 SUB OUT by SHOBER,ERIN
03:30 SUB IN by GUEDES,BAYLEE

FOUL  by DOWNEY,ANGELA 03:14
TURNOVER  by DOWNEY,ANGELA 03:14

02:56 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KENDRA
REBOUND DEF by DREZEK,KILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,ARIAN(in the paint) 02:46 12-5 V 7

02:29 SUB OUT by ASKINS,JULIANNA
02:29 SUB OUT by MARINO,JULIA
02:29 SUB IN by MCKEEFERY,ISABELLA
02:29 SUB IN by JONES,ALEXA
02:27 TURNOVER  by MCKEEFERY,ISABELLA

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,CASSIDY(in the paint) 02:14 14-5 V 9
01:58 TURNOVER  by GUEDES,BAYLEE
01:47 SUB OUT by SMITH,KENDRA
01:47 SUB IN by MARINO,JULIA

SUB OUT by DOWNEY,ANGELA 01:47
SUB IN by JONES,TAMYAH 01:47

01:47 FOUL  by SMITH,KENDRA
FOUL  by MILLER,CASSIDY 01:43
TURNOVER  by MILLER,CASSIDY 01:43

01:41 TURNOVER  by ASKINS,JULIANNA
STEAL  by COLEMAN,ARIAN 01:41

01:22 FOUL  by JONES,ALEXA
MISS FT by JONES,TAMYAH 01:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JONES,TAMYAH 01:22 15-5 V 10

01:22 SUB OUT by HORTON,BRIANNA
01:22 SUB IN by ASKINS,JULIANNA

SUB OUT by MILLER,CASSIDY 01:22
SUB IN by DALY,MADISON 01:22

01:19 TURNOVER  by GUEDES,BAYLEE
MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,ARIAN(in the paint) 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,ALEXA
00:55 TURNOVER  by JONES,ALEXA
00:55 SUB OUT by JONES,ALEXA
00:55 SUB IN by EDWARDS,TESS
00:55 FOUL  by EDWARDS,TESS

MISS FT by JONES,TAMYAH(fastbreak) 00:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JONES,TAMYAH(fastbreak) 00:55 16-5 V 11

00:36 TURNOVER  by GUEDES,BAYLEE
STEAL  by JONES,TAMYAH 00:36
MISS 3PTR by DALY,MADISON 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKEEFERY,ISABELLA
00:03 MISS 3PTR by ASKINS,JULIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by GUEDES,BAYLEE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: FDU-Florham Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wilkes
10:00 SUB OUT by ASKINS,JULIANNA
10:00 SUB OUT by GUEDES,BAYLEE
10:00 SUB OUT by MCKEEFERY,ISABELLA
10:00 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,TESS
10:00 SUB IN by HORTON,BRIANNA



10:00 SUB IN by JENNINGS,JORDYN
10:00 SUB IN by SHOBER,ERIN
10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,KENDRA

SUB OUT by DREZEK,KILEY 10:00
SUB IN by DOWNEY,ANGELA 10:00

09:53 16-7 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,KENDRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARINO,JULIA

MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,JEZREEL 09:33
-- REBOUND DEF by HORTON,BRIANNA

FOUL  by JONES,TAMYAH 09:31
SUB OUT by JONES,TAMYAH 09:31
SUB IN by DREZEK,KILEY 09:31

09:21 16-9 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by JENNINGS,JORDYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,KENDRA

MISS 3PTR by DALY,MADISON 09:07
-- REBOUND DEF by HORTON,BRIANNA

08:59 MISS 3PTR by JENNINGS,JORDYN
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,ARIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by DOWNEY,ANGELA 08:48 19-9 V 10
ASSIST  by COLEMAN,ARIAN --

08:32 TURNOVER  by SHOBER,ERIN
STEAL  by REYNOLDS,JEZREEL 08:32
MISS JUMPER by DREZEK,KILEY 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,JORDYN
08:10 MISS 3PTR by HORTON,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,ARIAN --
MISS 3PTR by DREZEK,KILEY 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KENDRA
07:38 MISS JUMPER by HORTON,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,JEZREEL --
GOOD 3PTR by DREZEK,KILEY 07:17 22-9 V 13
ASSIST  by REYNOLDS,JEZREEL --

07:08 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:08 SUB OUT by SHOBER,ERIN
07:08 SUB IN by GUEDES,BAYLEE

SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,JEZREEL 07:08
SUB IN by KNIGHT,DESTINY 07:08

06:58 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KENDRA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:48 MISS JUMPER by MARINO,JULIA
-- REBOUND OFF by JENNINGS,JORDYN

FOUL  by KNIGHT,DESTINY 06:43
06:33 TURNOVER  by GUEDES,BAYLEE

MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,DESTINY 06:26
-- REBOUND DEF by HORTON,BRIANNA

06:12 MISS JUMPER by GUEDES,BAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by DREZEK,KILEY --
GOOD 3PTR by DOWNEY,ANGELA(fastbreak) 06:05 25-9 V 16
ASSIST  by DREZEK,KILEY --

05:48 MISS 3PTR by HORTON,BRIANNA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:44 SUB OUT by GUEDES,BAYLEE
05:44 SUB OUT by HORTON,BRIANNA
05:44 SUB OUT by JENNINGS,JORDYN
05:44 SUB OUT by SMITH,KENDRA
05:44 SUB IN by ASKINS,JULIANNA
05:44 SUB IN by HOCKER,EMILY
05:44 SUB IN by EDWARDS,TESS
05:44 SUB IN by STOUT,EMMA

GOOD 3PTR by DOWNEY,ANGELA(fastbreak) 05:40 28-9 V 19
ASSIST  by COLEMAN,ARIAN --

05:16 MISS JUMPER by STOUT,EMMA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by DOWNEY,ANGELA --
TURNOVER  by DREZEK,KILEY 04:59

04:47 MISS JUMPER by STOUT,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,DESTINY --
TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,ARIAN 04:30

04:30 STEAL  by MARINO,JULIA
04:23 MISS LAYUP by MARINO,JULIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DREZEK,KILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by DALY,MADISON(in the paint) 04:04 30-9 V 21

03:46 MISS JUMPER by HOCKER,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by DOWNEY,ANGELA --
TURNOVER  by DOWNEY,ANGELA 03:35

03:35 STEAL  by STOUT,EMMA
03:28 MISS JUMPER by STOUT,EMMA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MARINO,JULIA
03:19 30-12 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by HOCKER,EMILY

-- ASSIST  by MARINO,JULIA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:16

03:16 SUB OUT by ASKINS,JULIANNA
03:16 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,TESS
03:16 SUB IN by HORTON,BRIANNA
03:16 SUB IN by SHOBER,ERIN

SUB OUT by DALY,MADISON 03:16
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,JEZREEL 03:16
MISS JUMPER by REYNOLDS,JEZREEL 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by HORTON,BRIANNA
02:49 MISS JUMPER by STOUT,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by SHOBER,ERIN
FOUL  by DREZEK,KILEY 02:38

02:38 MISS FT by SHOBER,ERIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:38 30-13 V 17 GOOD FT by SHOBER,ERIN
TURNOVER  by DREZEK,KILEY 02:19

02:10 MISS 3PTR by HORTON,BRIANNA
REBOUND DEF by DREZEK,KILEY --
TURNOVER  by DREZEK,KILEY 02:02

02:02 STEAL  by STOUT,EMMA
01:56 MISS JUMPER by HORTON,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by DOWNEY,ANGELA --
GOOD JUMPER by REYNOLDS,JEZREEL 01:43 32-13 V 19
ASSIST  by DOWNEY,ANGELA --

01:30 32-15 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by SHOBER,ERIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARINO,JULIA

MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,DESTINY 01:17
-- REBOUND DEF by SHOBER,ERIN

01:03 MISS JUMPER by STOUT,EMMA
BLOCK  by DOWNEY,ANGELA 01:03
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:57 FOUL  by SHOBER,ERIN
00:57 SUB OUT by HOCKER,EMILY
00:57 SUB OUT by SHOBER,ERIN
00:57 SUB IN by JENNINGS,JORDYN
00:57 SUB IN by SMITH,KENDRA

SUB OUT by KNIGHT,DESTINY 00:57
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,JEZREEL 00:57
SUB IN by MILLER,CASSIDY 00:57
SUB IN by JONES,TAMYAH 00:57
MISS 3PTR by DREZEK,KILEY 00:54
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,CASSIDY --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,TAMYAH(in the paint) 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MARINO,JULIA
00:28 TURNOVER  by MARINO,JULIA



STEAL  by DOWNEY,ANGELA 00:28
TURNOVER  by DOWNEY,ANGELA 00:21

00:21 STEAL  by STOUT,EMMA
00:15 TURNOVER  by STOUT,EMMA

STEAL  by COLEMAN,ARIAN 00:15
TURNOVER  by JONES,TAMYAH 00:07

00:07 STEAL  by MARINO,JULIA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: FDU-Florham Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wilkes
10:00 SUB OUT by JENNINGS,JORDYN
10:00 SUB OUT by STOUT,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by ASKINS,JULIANNA
10:00 SUB IN by SHOBER,ERIN

FOUL  by JONES,TAMYAH 09:31
TURNOVER  by JONES,TAMYAH 09:31

09:16 TURNOVER  by ASKINS,JULIANNA
SUB OUT by JONES,TAMYAH 09:16
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,JEZREEL 09:16
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,CASSIDY 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOBER,ERIN
FOUL  by MILLER,CASSIDY 08:44
SUB OUT by MILLER,CASSIDY 08:44
SUB IN by DALY,MADISON 08:44

08:44 32-16 V 16 GOOD FT by ASKINS,JULIANNA
08:44 32-17 V 15 GOOD FT by ASKINS,JULIANNA
08:44 SUB OUT by ASKINS,JULIANNA
08:44 SUB IN by GUEDES,BAYLEE

FOUL  by COLEMAN,ARIAN 08:20
TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,ARIAN 08:20

08:01 32-20 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by HORTON,BRIANNA
-- ASSIST  by MARINO,JULIA

MISS 3PTR by DOWNEY,ANGELA 07:37
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,JEZREEL 07:26
SUB IN by KNIGHT,DESTINY 07:26

07:26 SUB OUT by GUEDES,BAYLEE
07:26 SUB IN by ASKINS,JULIANNA
07:23 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KENDRA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SHOBER,ERIN
07:18 32-22 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by SHOBER,ERIN(in the paint)
07:05 FOUL  by MARINO,JULIA

MISS FT by DOWNEY,ANGELA 07:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DOWNEY,ANGELA 07:05 33-22 V 11

06:59 MISS LAYUP by SHOBER,ERIN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DOWNEY,ANGELA 06:59

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:52 MISS LAYUP by SHOBER,ERIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOWNEY,ANGELA --
FOUL  by DREZEK,KILEY 06:32
TURNOVER  by DREZEK,KILEY 06:32
TURNOVER  by DOWNEY,ANGELA 06:01

06:01 STEAL  by MARINO,JULIA
05:52 MISS JUMPER by HORTON,BRIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,KENDRA
05:48 MISS JUMPER by SHOBER,ERIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:45
REBOUND DEF by DOWNEY,ANGELA --
MISS JUMPER by DALY,MADISON(in the paint) 05:29



REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,ARIAN --
MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,DESTINY 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by COLEMAN,ARIAN 05:19

05:19 33-23 V 10 GOOD FT by SMITH,KENDRA
05:19 33-24 V 9 GOOD FT by SMITH,KENDRA

TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,ARIAN 04:54
04:54 STEAL  by ASKINS,JULIANNA
04:33 MISS 3PTR by HORTON,BRIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,KENDRA
04:28 33-26 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,KENDRA(in the paint)
04:25 FOUL  by MARINO,JULIA

MISS 3PTR by DREZEK,KILEY 04:02
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,ARIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by DOWNEY,ANGELA 03:55 36-26 V 10
ASSIST  by KNIGHT,DESTINY --

03:38 MISS 3PTR by ASKINS,JULIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,KENDRA

03:24 MISS 3PTR by HORTON,BRIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by ASKINS,JULIANNA

03:18 MISS LAYUP by ASKINS,JULIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,ARIAN --
MISS JUMPER by DALY,MADISON 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MARINO,JULIA
02:42 SUB OUT by ASKINS,JULIANNA
02:42 SUB OUT by HORTON,BRIANNA
02:42 SUB IN by HOCKER,EMILY
02:42 SUB IN by JENNINGS,JORDYN
02:34 MISS LAYUP by MARINO,JULIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOWNEY,ANGELA --
MISS 3PTR by DOWNEY,ANGELA 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:13 36-28 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by JENNINGS,JORDYN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DOWNEY,ANGELA 01:47 39-28 V 11
ASSIST  by KNIGHT,DESTINY --

01:30 MISS 3PTR by JENNINGS,JORDYN
-- REBOUND OFF by JENNINGS,JORDYN

01:28 FOUL  by SMITH,KENDRA
TURNOVER  by DOWNEY,ANGELA 01:28

01:28 STEAL  by SMITH,KENDRA
01:28 39-30 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,KENDRA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by COLEMAN,ARIAN 01:28
01:28 39-31 V 8 GOOD FT by SMITH,KENDRA(fastbreak)
01:17 FOUL  by SHOBER,ERIN

TURNOVER  by DOWNEY,ANGELA 01:12
01:12 SUB OUT by SHOBER,ERIN
01:12 SUB IN by JONES,ALEXA
00:58 MISS LAYUP by JONES,ALEXA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,ALEXA
00:53 TURNOVER  by JONES,ALEXA

STEAL  by COLEMAN,ARIAN 00:53
00:53 FOUL  by JONES,ALEXA
00:53 SUB OUT by JONES,ALEXA
00:53 SUB IN by SHOBER,ERIN

GOOD FT by COLEMAN,ARIAN(fastbreak) 00:53 40-31 V 9
MISS FT by COLEMAN,ARIAN(fastbreak) 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOBER,ERIN
00:35 TURNOVER  by SHOBER,ERIN

STEAL  by DALY,MADISON 00:35
MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,DESTINY 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOBER,ERIN
00:00 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KENDRA



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: FDU-Florham Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wilkes
10:00 SUB OUT by HOCKER,EMILY
10:00 SUB OUT by JENNINGS,JORDYN
10:00 SUB IN by ASKINS,JULIANNA
10:00 SUB IN by HORTON,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by KNIGHT,DESTINY 10:00
SUB OUT by DALY,MADISON 10:00
SUB IN by MILLER,CASSIDY 10:00
SUB IN by JONES,TAMYAH 10:00

09:48 TURNOVER  by MARINO,JULIA
FOUL  by JONES,TAMYAH 09:47
TURNOVER  by JONES,TAMYAH 09:47

09:34 MISS 3PTR by MARINO,JULIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:17 FOUL  by MARINO,JULIA
09:17 TURNOVER  by MARINO,JULIA
09:17 SUB OUT by MARINO,JULIA
09:17 SUB IN by JENNINGS,JORDYN
09:05 SUB OUT by SHOBER,ERIN
09:05 SUB IN by GUEDES,BAYLEE

MISS 3PTR by JONES,TAMYAH 08:47
-- REBOUND DEF by ASKINS,JULIANNA

08:28 MISS 3PTR by ASKINS,JULIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:18 MISS JUMPER by GUEDES,BAYLEE
-- REBOUND OFF by JENNINGS,JORDYN

08:11 40-34 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by HORTON,BRIANNA
-- ASSIST  by JENNINGS,JORDYN

08:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:51 FOUL  by SMITH,KENDRA

GOOD FT by DOWNEY,ANGELA 07:51 41-34 V 7
GOOD FT by DOWNEY,ANGELA 07:51 42-34 V 8

07:51 SUB OUT by SMITH,KENDRA
07:51 SUB IN by HOCKER,EMILY
07:42 42-36 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by GUEDES,BAYLEE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HORTON,BRIANNA
MISS 3PTR by DOWNEY,ANGELA 07:25
REBOUND OFF by DREZEK,KILEY --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,CASSIDY 07:04
REBOUND OFF by JONES,TAMYAH --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,TAMYAH 06:44
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,ARIAN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:38

06:34 MISS 3PTR by HOCKER,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by DREZEK,KILEY --
MISS 3PTR by DOWNEY,ANGELA 06:13
REBOUND OFF by JONES,TAMYAH --
TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,ARIAN 06:00

06:00 STEAL  by JENNINGS,JORDYN
FOUL  by COLEMAN,ARIAN 06:00

06:00 42-37 V 5 GOOD FT by HORTON,BRIANNA(fastbreak)
06:00 MISS FT by HORTON,BRIANNA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by JONES,TAMYAH 05:54
SUB OUT by JONES,TAMYAH 05:54
SUB IN by KNIGHT,DESTINY 05:54

05:54 42-38 V 4 GOOD FT by ASKINS,JULIANNA



05:54 MISS FT by ASKINS,JULIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by JENNINGS,JORDYN

05:48 MISS 3PTR by HOCKER,EMILY
-- REBOUND OFF by JENNINGS,JORDYN

05:43 42-40 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by JENNINGS,JORDYN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,CASSIDY 05:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:28 FOUL  by GUEDES,BAYLEE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:28
TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,ARIAN 05:27

05:27 STEAL  by HORTON,BRIANNA
05:19 MISS 3PTR by HOCKER,EMILY

-- REBOUND OFF by HORTON,BRIANNA
05:14 MISS JUMPER by JENNINGS,JORDYN

-- REBOUND OFF by JENNINGS,JORDYN
05:08 42-42 GOOD LAYUP by GUEDES,BAYLEE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ASKINS,JULIANNA
MISS 3PTR by DOWNEY,ANGELA 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,JORDYN
04:33 42-44 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GUEDES,BAYLEE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ASKINS,JULIANNA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:24
MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,DESTINY 03:59
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,CASSIDY --

03:57 FOUL  by GUEDES,BAYLEE
GOOD FT by MILLER,CASSIDY 03:57 43-44 H 1
GOOD FT by MILLER,CASSIDY 03:57 44-44

03:57 SUB OUT by GUEDES,BAYLEE
03:57 SUB OUT by HOCKER,EMILY
03:57 SUB IN by MARINO,JULIA
03:57 SUB IN by SMITH,KENDRA
03:45 TURNOVER  by HORTON,BRIANNA

STEAL  by DREZEK,KILEY 03:45
TURNOVER  by DOWNEY,ANGELA 03:21

03:21 STEAL  by SMITH,KENDRA
03:05 MISS 3PTR by HORTON,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by KNIGHT,DESTINY 02:42 46-44 V 2

02:22 FOUL  by SMITH,KENDRA
02:22 TURNOVER  by SMITH,KENDRA
02:22 SUB OUT by SMITH,KENDRA
02:22 SUB IN by GUEDES,BAYLEE

MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,DESTINY 02:08
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,CASSIDY --
GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,DESTINY(in the paint) 02:00 48-44 V 4

01:49 MISS LAYUP by GUEDES,BAYLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,ARIAN --
MISS 3PTR by DOWNEY,ANGELA 01:37

01:37 BLOCK  by HORTON,BRIANNA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DOWNEY,ANGELA 01:32
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,ARIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,ARIAN(in the paint) 01:26 50-44 V 6
FOUL  by MILLER,CASSIDY 01:19

01:19 SUB OUT by GUEDES,BAYLEE
01:19 SUB IN by HOCKER,EMILY
01:19 50-45 V 5 GOOD FT by MARINO,JULIA(fastbreak)
01:19 50-46 V 4 GOOD FT by MARINO,JULIA(fastbreak)
01:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:07 FOUL  by HORTON,BRIANNA

MISS FT by DREZEK,KILEY 01:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



MISS FT by DREZEK,KILEY 01:07
-- REBOUND DEF by ASKINS,JULIANNA

FOUL  by MILLER,CASSIDY 00:56
00:56 SUB OUT by HOCKER,EMILY
00:56 SUB IN by SHOBER,ERIN

SUB OUT by MILLER,CASSIDY 00:56
SUB IN by DALY,MADISON 00:56

00:56 MISS FT by HORTON,BRIANNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:56 50-47 V 3 GOOD FT by HORTON,BRIANNA
TURNOVER  by DREZEK,KILEY 00:54

00:54 STEAL  by MARINO,JULIA
00:48 MISS LAYUP by MARINO,JULIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JENNINGS,JORDYN
00:47 50-49 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by JENNINGS,JORDYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DOWNEY,ANGELA 00:40
00:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:23 MISS JUMPER by ASKINS,JULIANNA
00:19 FOUL  by HORTON,BRIANNA

GOOD FT by COLEMAN,ARIAN 00:19 51-49 V 2
MISS FT by COLEMAN,ARIAN 00:19
REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,DESTINY --

-- REBOUND DEF by ASKINS,JULIANNA
00:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:09 51-52 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HORTON,BRIANNA

-- ASSIST  by ASKINS,JULIANNA
TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,ARIAN 00:02

00:02 STEAL  by JENNINGS,JORDYN
FOUL  by DREZEK,KILEY 00:01

00:01 51-53 H 2 GOOD FT by JENNINGS,JORDYN(fastbreak)
00:01 51-54 H 3 GOOD FT by JENNINGS,JORDYN(fastbreak)


